

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-07:23 Version: 1 Name: Rezoning by Roddy Thrasher

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/20/2007In control:City Council

On agenda: Final action: 4/3/2007

Title: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 14, OF THE JONESBORO MUNICIPAL CODE KNOWN AS THE

ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CHANGE IN ZONE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES AS

REQUESTED BY RODDY THRASHER LOCATED AT MOORE ROAD BETWEEN C.W. POST ROAD

AND HIGHWAY 63

Sponsors:

Indexes: Rezoning

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MAPCReport, 2. Plat

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2007	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/20/2007	1	City Council	Placed on second reading	Pass

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 14, OF THE JONESBORO MUNICIPAL CODE KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CHANGE IN ZONE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

SECTION 1: That Title 14 of the Jonesboro Municipal Code known as the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas be amended by the change in zone district boundaries as follows:

From Single-Family Medium Density District (R-1) to Limited Industrial District (I-1):

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, IN THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS. CONTAINING 75.90 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3rd DAY OF APRIL, 2007.